



\$~10

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 851/2025 & I.A.No.29760/2025 (under Order
XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

NEETA DEVI & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aditya Andley, Adv. for P-1
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Mr.
Anurag Andley, Adv. for P-2
Mr. Tanmay Gupta, Adv. for P-3

versus

SANDEEP NAGAR @ SANDEEP KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. S.P. Srivastava & Ms.
Sushmita Srivastava, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
30.01.2026

%

1. As per office note, defendant has been served.
2. Affidavit of compliance under Order 39 Rule 3 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Vakalatnama, written statement, documents and affidavit of admission/denial filed by the defendant have been returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
4. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **09th March, 2026**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 30, 2026/nk