



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 851/2025 & I.A. 2908/2026**

NEETA DEVI & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.

versus

SANDEEP NAGAR @ SANDEEP KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bahl and Mr. S.P. Srivastava, Advs.

Mob: 9899000888

Email: bahlrajiv@yahoo.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

03.02.2026

I.A. 2908/2026

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the defendant, seeking directions for keeping the original documents of the suit property filed by the defendant in sealed cover.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs.
3. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on the date already fixed, i.e., on 09th March, 2026.
4. List before the Court on the date already fixed, i.e., 11th March, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/SK