



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 851/2025, I.A. 29760/2025 & I.A. 2908/2026**

NEETA DEVI & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Aditya Andley, Mr. Shashank
Khurana, Mr. Anurag Andley, Mr.
Tanmay Gupta, Advocates

versus

SANDEEP NAGAR @ SANDEEP KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Mr. S. P. Srivastava,
Advocates (M:9811405665)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

11.03.2026

I.A. 2908/2026

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the defendant seeking directions for keeping the original documents of suit property filed by the defendant, in a sealed cover.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that in case the plaintiffs need inspection of the original property documents, he shall be allowed such liberty.
3. Liberty is so granted.
4. It is clarified that as and when learned counsel for the plaintiffs requires inspection of the original documents of the property, the same shall be granted to learned counsel for the plaintiffs.
5. Accordingly, considering the submissions made before this Court, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial), for keeping the original documents of



the suit property in a sealed cover.

6. At the time when the original documents of the suit property are kept in sealed cover, the defendant shall place a photocopy of the said documents on record, so that record of this Court is complete.

7. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 02nd April, 2026.

MARCH 11, 2026/au

MINI PUSHKARNA, J