



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010948772025

+ **CS(OS) 851/2025**

NEETA DEVI & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anurag Andley, Adv.
(appeared through VC), Mr.
Aditya Andley, Mr. Tanmay
Gupta & Ms. Diya Khetrapal,
Adv.

versus

SANDEEP NAGAR @ SANDEEP KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ayush Garg, Proxy Adv. for
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MR. ASHOK
KUMAR**

ORDER
12.08.2026

%

**IA No.21678/2026 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the defendant for rejection of second reply
filed by the plaintiff to I.A.No.8892/2026)**

1. The matter is coming up before this Court on 02.12.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks time to file reply.
5. Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.



6. List for completion of readings and consideration on the captioned IA on the date already fixed i.e., **02.12.2026.**

ASHOK KUMAR
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 12, 2026/nk